
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

156 
35 

144 
33 
7 

797 
51 

404 
11 
4 

173 
11 
73 
17 
11 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
5 
3 

Class 

PC 
PC 
WC 
PB 
PB 
PC 
PC 
WB 
WB 
WC 
PA 
PA 
PA 
PC 
WC 

Name 

Jeremy Wilson 
Todd Hesskamp 
David Champion 
James Green 
John Jacobs 
John Papendick 
David Corey 
Jesse Sybesma 
William Quade 
Brian Poppe 
Kevin Brown 
Ken Krenk 
Adam Pessetto 
Mike Erpelding 
Drew Sanford 

Hometown 
Sioux Falls SD 

Lenexa KS 

Des Moines IA 

Kearney NE 

Earlham IA 

Pella IA 

Lenexa KS 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lincoln NE 

Omaha NE 

Odessa MO 

Lincoln NE 

Lenexa KS 

North Bend NE 

Pleasant Hope MO 

Region 

LOL 
KAN 
DMV 
NEB 
DMV 
DMV 
KAN 
LOL 
NEB 
NEB 
KCR 
NEB 
KAN 
NEB 
OZM 

Member_ID 

622870 
393087 
342765 
469552 
216080 
540580 
419710 
685306 
665677 
665327 
199196 
395182 
519571 
409196 
622079 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
BMW 330ci 
Subaru BRZ 
Subaru BRZ 
Porsche Boxster S 
BMW M3 
Toyota MR2 - Spyder 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 435i 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic SI 
Honda FIT 
BMW M3 
Honda S2000 

Best Tm 

1:43.498 
1:46.968 
1:47.339 
1:47.384 
1:47.435 
1:48.515 
1:49.524 
1:51.521 
1:54.265 
1:54.329 
1:54.392 
1:55.155 
1:57.309 
1:57.563 

In Lap 

3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
2 
4 
3 
3 
2 
3 
0 

Sponsor 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Gang Green Racing 
WTR Solutions 

"Sybesma Graphics 

My very understanding wife! 
Specialty Auto 
Dare 2 Dream Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 11 WC, Transponder not working.  2 manual times given. 

Printed: 10/15/2022 7:47:23 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candy Gerber 

Sanction # 22-TTRG-58043 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

RPM MiDiv Time Trials Championship 

Time Trials 

Group 1 Timed Session 1 

Qualifying started at 10:48:24 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.230 miles 

10/15/2022 10:45 AM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

32 
74 
98 
14 
18 
49 

100 
56 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
1 

Class 

WD 
PD 
WD 
WD 
PE 
PD 
WD 
PC 

Name 

James Hodges 
Brian Strack 
Christopher Dirkschneider 
Brian Meyer 
Matt Thompson 
Albert Hermans 
Jeff Corey 
Galen Wilson 

Hometown 
Bellevue NE 

Fairway KS 

Papillion NE 

Kansas City MO 

Story City IA 

Raytown MO 

Sioux Falls SD 

Sioux Falls SD 

Region 

NEB 
KAN 
NEB 
KCR 
DMV 
KCR 
NEB 
LOL 

Member_ID 

547480 
487485 
525101 
234811 
527446 
344130 
635244 
622869 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 
BMW M2 Competition 
Chevy Corvette Z06 
Ford Shelby GT350 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Lotus Elise 
Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:39.108 
1:40.965 
1:42.172 
1:42.791 
1:43.345 
1:45.060 
1:48.099 
1:49.378 

In Lap 

2 
3 
6 
5 
2 
3 
7 
9 

Sponsor 

Killer Whale Racing 
Bob Hindson Racing 
The CATs Garage 
Hold my beer 
"Department of Boost 
Schwanzstucker Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/15/2022 7:56:35 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candy Gerber 

Sanction # 22-TTRG-58043 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

RPM MiDiv Time Trials Championship 

Time Trials 

Group 2 Timed Session 1 

Qualifying started at 11:14:28 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.230 miles 

10/15/2022 11:15 AM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

156 
7 

35 
797 
51 
33 

144 
404 
11 
4 

173 
11 
17 
11 
73 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
5 
2 
3 

Class 

PC 
PB 
PC 
PC 
PC 
PB 
WC 
WB 
WC 
WC 
PA 
WB 
PC 
PA 
PA 

Name 

Jeremy Wilson 
John Jacobs 
Todd Hesskamp 
John Papendick 
David Corey 
James Green 
David Champion 
Jesse Sybesma 
Drew Sanford 
Brian Poppe 
Kevin Brown 
William Quade 
Mike Erpelding 
Ken Krenk 
Adam Pessetto 

Hometown 
Sioux Falls SD 

Earlham IA 

Lenexa KS 

Pella IA 

Lenexa KS 

Kearney NE 

Des Moines IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

Pleasant Hope MO 

Omaha NE 

Odessa MO 

Lincoln NE 

North Bend NE 

Lincoln NE 

Lenexa KS 

Region 

LOL 
DMV 
KAN 
DMV 
KAN 
NEB 
DMV 
LOL 
OZM 
NEB 
KCR 
NEB 
NEB 
NEB 
KAN 

Member_ID 

622870 
216080 
393087 
540580 
419710 
469552 
342765 
685306 
622079 
665327 
199196 
665677 
409196 
395182 
519571 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
BMW M3 
Porsche Boxster S 
BMW M3 
Subaru BRZ 
BMW 330ci 
Toyota MR2 - Spyder 
Honda S2000 
BMW 435i 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
Honda Civic SI 
Honda FIT 

Best Tm 

1:43.538 
1:46.347 
1:46.820 
1:48.333 
1:49.307 
1:49.857 
1:50.135 
1:51.074 
1:51.475 
1:53.626 
1:54.072 
1:54.144 
1:55.981 
1:56.408 
1:56.951 

In Lap 

5 
6 
5 
3 
7 
8 
6 
4 
9 
3 
7 
4 
9 
9 
9 

Sponsor 

WTR Solutions 
Dirty Bob's Garage 

Gang Green Racing 

"Sybesma Graphics 

My very understanding wife! 

Specialty Auto 
Dare 2 Dream Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/15/2022 7:47:57 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candy Gerber 

Sanction # 22-TTRG-58043 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

RPM MiDiv Time Trials Championship 

Time Trials 

Group 1 Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 13:00:29 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.230 miles 

10/15/2022 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

32 
74 
98 
14 
18 
49 

100 
56 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
1 

Class 

WD 
PD 
WD 
WD 
PE 
PD 
WD 
PC 

Name 

James Hodges 
Brian Strack 
Christopher Dirkschneider 
Brian Meyer 
Matt Thompson 
Albert Hermans 
Jeff Corey 
Galen Wilson 

Hometown 
Bellevue NE 

Fairway KS 

Papillion NE 

Kansas City MO 

Story City IA 

Raytown MO 

Sioux Falls SD 

Sioux Falls SD 

Region 

NEB 
KAN 
NEB 
KCR 
DMV 
KCR 
NEB 
LOL 

Member_ID 

547480 
487485 
525101 
234811 
527446 
344130 
635244 
622869 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 
BMW M2 Competition 
Chevy Corvette Z06 
Ford Shelby GT350 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Lotus Elise 
Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:39.983 
1:40.883 
1:42.407 
1:42.683 
1:45.756 
1:46.404 
1:48.656 
1:50.360 

In Lap 

2 
2 
4 
5 
2 
2 
5 
7 

Sponsor 

Killer Whale Racing 
Bob Hindson Racing 
The CATs Garage 
Hold my beer 
"Department of Boost 
Schwanzstucker Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/15/2022 7:56:57 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candy Gerber 

Sanction # 22-TTRG-58043 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

RPM MiDiv Time Trials Championship 

Time Trials 

Group 2 Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 13:25:19 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.230 miles 

10/15/2022 01:25 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

156 
7 

35 
144 
797 
51 
33 
11 
17 

404 
11 

173 
11 
73 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
2 
5 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 

Class 

PC 
PB 
PC 
WC 
PC 
PC 
PB 
WC 
PC 
WB 
WB 
PA 
PA 
PA 

Name 

Jeremy Wilson 
John Jacobs 
Todd Hesskamp 
David Champion 
John Papendick 
David Corey 
James Green 
Drew Sanford 
Mike Erpelding 
Jesse Sybesma 
William Quade 
Kevin Brown 
Ken Krenk 
Adam Pessetto 

Hometown 
Sioux Falls SD 

Earlham IA 

Lenexa KS 

Des Moines IA 

Pella IA 

Lenexa KS 

Kearney NE 

Pleasant Hope MO 

North Bend NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

Lincoln NE 

Odessa MO 

Lincoln NE 

Lenexa KS 

Region 

LOL 
DMV 
KAN 
DMV 
DMV 
KAN 
NEB 
OZM 
NEB 
LOL 
NEB 
KCR 
NEB 
KAN 

Member_ID 

622870 
216080 
393087 
342765 
540580 
419710 
469552 
622079 
409196 
685306 
665677 
199196 
395182 
519571 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
BMW M3 
BMW 330ci 
Porsche Boxster S 
BMW M3 
Subaru BRZ 
Honda S2000 
BMW M3 
Toyota MR2 - Spyder 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic SI 
Honda FIT 

Best Tm 

1:44.351 
1:46.557 
1:47.074 
1:48.099 
1:48.447 
1:49.254 
1:49.492 
1:49.567 
1:50.172 
1:50.763 
1:52.783 
1:53.019 
1:56.626 
2:13.754 

In Lap 

5 
5 

10 
6 
3 
7 
2 
9 
5 
4 
4 
8 
2 
2 

Sponsor 

WTR Solutions 
Dirty Bob's Garage 

Gang Green Racing 

"Sybesma Graphics 

My very understanding wife! 
Specialty Auto 
Dare 2 Dream Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/15/2022 7:59:26 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candy Gerber 

Sanction # 22-TTRG-58043 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

RPM MiDiv Time Trials Championship 

Time Trials 

Group 1 Timed Session 3 

Qualifying started at 14:15:04 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.230 miles 

10/15/2022 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

32 
74 
98 
14 
18 

100 
56 
49 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
2 

Class 

WD 
PD 
WD 
WD 
PE 
WD 
PC 
PD 

Name 

James Hodges 
Brian Strack 
Christopher Dirkschneider 
Brian Meyer 
Matt Thompson 
Jeff Corey 
Galen Wilson 
Albert Hermans 

Hometown 
Bellevue NE 

Fairway KS 

Papillion NE 

Kansas City MO 

Story City IA 

Sioux Falls SD 

Sioux Falls SD 

Raytown MO 

Region 

NEB 
KAN 
NEB 
KCR 
DMV 
NEB 
LOL 
KCR 

Member_ID 

547480 
487485 
525101 
234811 
527446 
635244 
622869 
344130 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 
BMW M2 Competition 
Chevy Corvette Z06 
Ford Shelby GT350 
Ford Mustang 
Lotus Elise 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang 

Best Tm 

1:40.332 
1:41.317 
1:42.703 
1:43.536 
1:46.139 
1:47.855 
1:49.695 
1:59.419 

In Lap 

2 
2 
6 
2 
4 
5 
5 
1 

Sponsor 

Killer Whale Racing 
Bob Hindson Racing 
The CATs Garage 
Hold my beer 
"Department of Boost 

Schwanzstucker Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/15/2022 7:57:44 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candy Gerber 

Sanction # 22-TTRG-58043 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

RPM MiDiv Time Trials Championship 

Time Trials 

Group 2 Timed Session 3 

Qualifying started at 14:41:43 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.230 miles 

10/15/2022 02:20 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

156 
35 
51 
7 

144 
797 
17 

404 
33 
11 

173 
11 
11 
73 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
5 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 

Class 

PC 
PC 
PC 
PB 
WC 
PC 
PC 
WB 
PB 
WC 
PA 
WB 
PA 
PA 

Name 

Jeremy Wilson 
Todd Hesskamp 
David Corey 
John Jacobs 
David Champion 
John Papendick 
Mike Erpelding 
Jesse Sybesma 
James Green 
Drew Sanford 
Kevin Brown 
William Quade 
Ken Krenk 
Adam Pessetto 

Hometown 
Sioux Falls SD 

Lenexa KS 

Lenexa KS 

Earlham IA 

Des Moines IA 

Pella IA 

North Bend NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

Kearney NE 

Pleasant Hope MO 

Odessa MO 

Lincoln NE 

Lincoln NE 

Lenexa KS 

Region 

LOL 
KAN 
KAN 
DMV 
DMV 
DMV 
NEB 
LOL 
NEB 
OZM 
KCR 
NEB 
NEB 
KAN 

Member_ID 

622870 
393087 
419710 
216080 
342765 
540580 
409196 
685306 
469552 
622079 
199196 
665677 
395182 
519571 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
Subaru BRZ 
BMW 330ci 
Porsche Boxster S 
BMW M3 
Toyota MR2 - Spyder 
Subaru BRZ 
Honda S2000 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic SI 
Honda FIT 

Best Tm 

1:44.186 
1:47.363 
1:48.414 
1:48.504 
1:48.571 
1:48.750 
1:49.187 
1:49.916 
1:51.109 
1:51.764 
1:53.066 
1:53.558 
1:59.147 
2:32.261 

In Lap 

5 
4 
9 
7 
4 
3 
8 
3 
4 
3 
8 
6 
4 
1 

Sponsor 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

WTR Solutions 

"Sybesma Graphics 
Gang Green Racing 

My very understanding wife! 

Specialty Auto 
Dare 2 Dream Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/15/2022 7:58:53 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candy Gerber 

Sanction # 22-TTRG-58043 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

RPM MiDiv Time Trials Championship 

Time Trials 

Group 1 Timed Session 4 

Qualifying started at 15:52:36 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.230 miles 

10/15/2022 03:51 PM 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

74 
32 
14 
98 

100 
56 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 

Class 

PD 
WD 
WD 
WD 
WD 
PC 

Name 

Brian Strack 
James Hodges 
Brian Meyer 
Christopher Dirkschneider 
Jeff Corey 
Galen Wilson 

Hometown 
Fairway KS 

Bellevue NE 

Kansas City MO 

Papillion NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

Sioux Falls SD 

Region 

KAN 
NEB 
KCR 
NEB 
NEB 
LOL 

Member_ID 

487485 
547480 
234811 
525101 
635244 
622869 

Make-Model 

BMW M2 Competition 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Shelby GT350 
Chevy Corvette Z06 
Lotus Elise 
Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:41.076 
1:41.572 
1:41.635 
1:45.141 
1:47.108 
1:48.532 

In Lap 

2 
2 
5 
4 
2 
6 

Sponsor 

Bob Hindson Racing 
Killer Whale Racing 
Hold my beer 
The CATs Garage 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/15/2022 7:58:13 PM 

Chief of T&S: Candy Gerber 

Sanction # 22-TTRG-58043 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Nebraska Region SCCA 

RPM MiDiv Time Trials Championship 

Time Trials 

Group 2 Timed Session 4 

Qualifying started at 16:15:33 

Raceway Park of the Midlands 2.230 miles 

10/15/2022 04:15 PM 


	Time Trials Group 1 Session 1
	Time Trials Group 2 Session 1
	Time Trials Group 1 Session 2
	Time Trials Group 2 Session 2
	Time Trials Group 1 Session 3
	Time Trials Group 2 Session 3
	Time Trials Group 1 Session 4
	Time Trials Group 2 Session 4

